CR02065-2018

The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSE|

iPeople, inc.
A YD Companry

iPeople, inc.
IPO

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

O Monthly
O Quarterly
O Others

Report Date Mar 31, 2018
Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and
Outstanding 748,933,221
Common Shares

Less: Number of
Treasury 0
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding

Common Shares 748,933,221
Less:
A. Directors

Name Direct  Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
Reynaldo B. Vea 5 0 5 0
Ernest K. Cuyegkeng 0 5 5 0
Cesar A. Buenaventura 0 68,850 68,850 0.01
Milagros V. Reyes 55,218 0 55,218 0.01
Joaquin E. Quintos IV 5 0 5 0

Medel T. Nera 100 0 100 0



Lorenzo V. Tan

Renato C. Valencia

Yvonne S. Yuchengco

B. Officers

Name Direct

N/A

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Indirect

Name

House of Investments, Inc.

A. Soriano Corp.

Pan Malayan Management & Investment

Corp.

D. Affiliates

Name Direct

N/A

E. Government

Name Direct
N/A
F. Banks
Name Direct
N/A
G. Employees
Name Direct
N/A

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name Direct

N/A

|. Others

Indirect

Indirect

Indirect

Indirect

Indirect

0

0

0

0

5
0

6,500
61,833

0

1,300
68,000
138,155

Total direct & indirect shares

Direct Indirect

501,940,749 1,158,000
54,984,522 36,961,412

487,484 0

557,412,755 38,119,412

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

5

1,300
74,500
199,988

% to Total Outstanding Shares

Total direct & indirect
shares

503,098,749
91,945,934

Shares

487,484

595,532,167

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0.01
0.03

% to Total Outstanding

67.18
12.28

0.06

79.52



Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares

N/A

Number of Listed

Common Shares 748,933,221
Total Number of

Non-Public Shares 995,732,155
Total Number of Shares

Owned 153,201,066
by the Public

Public Ownership 20.46

Percentage

Other Relevant Information

N/A

Filed on behalf by:
Name Ma. Esperanza Joven

Designation Vice President

% to Total Outstanding Shares
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