The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.



iPeople, inc. IPO

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report *Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership*

Re	port Type			
	Monthly			
	Quarterly			
	Others			

Report Date

Mar 31, 2018

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and Outstanding Common Shares	748,933,221
Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	0
Number of Outstanding Common Shares	748,933,221

Less :

A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Reynaldo B. Vea	5	0	5	0
Ernest K. Cuyegkeng	0	5	5	0
Cesar A. Buenaventura	0	68,850	68,850	0.01
Milagros V. Reyes	55,218	0	55,218	0.01
Joaquin E. Quintos IV	5	0	5	0
Medel T. Nera	100	0	100	0

Lorenzo V. Tan	5	0	5	0
Renato C. Valencia	0	1,300	1,300	0
Yvonne S. Yuchengco	6,500	68,000	74,500	0.01
	61,833	138,155	199,988	0.03

B. Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
House of Investments, Inc.	501,940,749	1,158,000	503,098,749	67.18
A. Soriano Corp.	54,984,522	36,961,412	91,945,934	12.28
Pan Malayan Management & Investment Corp.	487,484	0	487,484	0.06
	557,412,755	38,119,412	595,532,167	79.52

D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

F. Banks

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares			
N/A	0	0	0	0			
	0	0	0	0			
Number o Common		748,933,2	221				
Total Number of Non-Public Shares		595,732,1	595,732,155				
Total Number of Shares		153,201,0	066				
Public Ov Percenta		20.46					
Other Rel	levant Infor	mation					
N/A							
Filed on b	ehalf by:						
Name			Ma. Esperanza Joven				
Designation			Vice President				